PRINTED: 09/28/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
,						С	
		495321	B. WNG			09/2	21/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HALL LEXINGTON			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450		; ;
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000		1000	
F 000	survey was conducte 09/21/2022. The fact compliance with 42 0 Long Term Care faci	dness complaints that were his survey.	F	000			
	survey was conducte 09/21/2022. Signific for compliance with Long Term Care requ Code survey/report of One complaint was i	nvestigated during the number VA00052487 was			T.		
F 658 SS=G	at the time of the sur consisted of fourteer reviews and three (3 Services Provided M CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3 S483.21(b)(3) Comp The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff interfacility document rev	O certified bed facility was 56 evey. The survey sample in (14) current Resident it closed record reviews. Heet Professional Standards (i) (i) erehensive Care Plans ed or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, it standards of quality. This not met as evidenced eview, clinical record review, view, and in the course of a tion, the facility staff failed to	F.	658	F658 Corrective Action(s): Resident #54 no longer resides at a facility. The facility medical director has b notified that facility nursing staff of follow professional standards of clinical practice during medicat administration for resident #54. Re #54 was not properly identified an administered her roommate's medications.	een lid not ion esident	
L ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficiency protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	, 0938-039°	
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED	
		495321	B. WING			C 09/21/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HERITAGI	E HALL LEXINGTON			1	95 HOUSTON STREET AST LEXINGTON, VA 24450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	17 residents in surve Nursing staff did not of clinical practice du administration. Resididentified and was acmedications in error. the emergency room intensive care unit. Rhypotension (low blo (low heart rate) which fluids, medication, ar (heart) monitoring. The findings included Resident #54 was addiagnoses that included unspecified kidney in hypomagnesemia, eand dementia. The Mas completed for Radmission Assessmentererence date) of 07 assessed with a cog "08", which indicated impairment. The clinical record whe beginning at approxiprogress note section contained the following AM medicatic (resident) was admir Rsd VS (vital signs) 18, O2 (oxygen) 96%	andards of quality for one of y sample (Resident # 54). follow professional standards ring medication lent #54 was not properly liministered the roommate's Resident #54 was sent to and was admitted to the desident #54 developed and pressure) & bradycardia in required intravenous (IV) and continued telemetry his indicated harm. It: Imitted to the facility with ded, but not limited to: Injury, hypokalemia, incephalopathy, Parkinson's, incephalopathy,	F	658	Identification of Deficient Practices/Corrective Action(s): All other residents receiving medit may have been potentially affected DON/designee will conduct medicing pass observations with all licensed nursing staff to identify any failure identify residents prior to medicate administration. All negative finding be addressed at the time of discovering include one on one education with licensed nurse. Systemic Change(s): The facility policy and procedure medication administration has been reviewed and no revisions are warrate this time. All licensed nursing have been educated on the facility medication administration policy include identifying residents prior administering medications by the nurse consultant. Monitoring: The DON is responsible for main compliance. The DON/designee weekly to maintain compliance. A negative findings will be corrected of discovery and disciplinary active taken as needed. Aggregate find of these audits will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee quality Assurance Committee quality for review, analysis, and recommendations for change in fapolicy, procedure, and/or practice. Completion Date: October 31, 2	d. The cation I es to not ion ings will ery to a the for en ranted staff 's to to regional caining will attons any/all d at time on will indings the carterly acility		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495321	B. WING	R WING		C 09/21/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HALL LEXINGTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 205 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450	DDE	0912	1/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	Ē	(X5) . COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	and report called to E On 09/20/2022 at approximate and instrator was as investigated the above. The administrator presinvestigation of the inp.m. She was asked follow-up information resident was sent to would look. The facility reported infollowing: Incident Date: 07/02/a.m.) Describe Injury: Medicant During AM med. Administrative of incident During AM med. Administrative of incident During AM med. Administrative of incident Pouring AM medicant Pouring AM me	croximately 11:30 a.m., the ked if the facility had re incident. esented the facility had any from the hospital after the the ED. She stated she concident contained the	F6	558				

	OT ON MEDIO, INC. O.						
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			7.11				o
		495321	B. WING			09/	21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEDITAG	E HALL LEVINGTON			205 H	OUSTON STREET		
HERITAG	E HALL LEXINGTON			EAS	T LEXINGTON, VA 24450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Senna-S 8.6-50 mg (Sevelamer HCL 800 ED nurse stated that were of great concernothing they could do BP." *NOTE drug indication witness statement buckerification/information The second witness nurse who made the the following: "During AM med. Adia.m.) rsd was given with the hallway. First da and I thought she was sitting in doorway & wrong meds & requefor eval (evaluation). understanding & stated on't be upset we all is perfect." Rsd with distress or c/o (compobtained VS: 135/78 EMS (emergency medicationmedicated "MEDICATION ERROWHICH CONTAINS (CONTAINS) and Contained the medicationmedicated Furosemide 20 mg, and C 500 mg, Calcitrol Colonidine HCL 0.2 mt tabs), eliquis 2.5 mg, S 8.6-50 mg, Sevela notified at 0930 (9:30)	stool softener) * mg (mineral binding agent) * none of these medications n and there was probably o, but they would monitor her ons in () were not part of the at added for on. statement, written by the medication error contained ministration @0920 (9:20 wrong meds while sitting in y on this hallway with this pt, as her roommateDaughter notified that rsd received ested that she be sent to ED Daughter was very ed to me "that it was okay, make mistakes, and no one no s/s (signs/symptoms) of olaints of) discomfort, then 0, 72, 98.2, 18, O2 96%. edical services) arrived @ ont report was a OR/OMISSION REPORT" following: "Wrong tions administered in error: Amolidipine 7.5 mg, Vitamin 0.25 mg, Carvedilol 6.25 mg, ng, Vitamin B-12 500 mcg (2 to Famatodine 20 mg, Senna mer HCL 800 mgPhysician	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495321	B. WING			09/2	21/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HALL LEXINGTON			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 HOUSTON STREET AST LEXINGTON, VA 24450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	administrator stated, discharge summary is sure why we have it, discharge summary is "Physician Discharge Admit date: 7/2/202". Discharge Date: 7/3. Admission Diagnosis medication Overdos accidental or unintent Indications for Admis emergency department complaint of feeing is been given another is morning including fur 800 mg, vitamin B-12 amlodipine 7.5 mg, for 1000 mg, carvedilor and calcitrol 0.25 mg. In the ER, she was in with normal sinus rhy respirations (180) and (98%). She was awa a mild anemia with Hourn 10.8/34.3. CMP (Con Profile) was essential (electrocardiogram) with a RBBB (right bounchanged from 6/2 contacted and advised She was observed of sinus bradycardia in the systolic 70's. She	sospital" 5 p.m. on 9/20/22, the "We actually have the from the hospital, I'm not but here it is." The (hospital) contained the following: Summary 1 /2021 1: Hypotension due to se of antihypertensive agent, tional, initial encounter. sion:presents to the ent via EMS with a chief haky. Evidently she had patient's oral medication this rosemide 20 mg, sevelamer 2 1000 mg, apixaban 2.5 mg, amotadine 20 mg, vitamin c 6.25 mg, clonidine 0.2 mg initially normotensive (137/63) //thm (71) with normal d oxygenation on room air ake and alert, Labs revealed I/H (hemoglobin/hematocrit) mprehensive Metabolic	F.	658			

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495321	B. WING		0	C 9/21/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HALL LEXINGTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	mg. She had improtherapy although it bradycardia persists observation. Hospital Course: S (intensive care unit) telemetry. She recovered in throughout her stay 40's that has recovered morning. She developed for the incomplete the contained the follow "General Dose Pre AdministrationPri medication, facility required by facility including, but not linstaff should: Verify administered that it the correct dose, at observation	and IV calcium gluconate 1000 evement in her BP with this remained low and her ed. After 8 hours of ER I was asked to admit for the was admitted to the ICU of for close observation on eived IV fluids for pressure ned in sinus rhythm with some bradycardia in the ered to the 50-60's this eloped no other complicating is this morning are stable. Her normalized off IV fluids. I harge plans with her daughter or her at home with other ed a referral to home health" The administrator, the ADON of nursing) presented the tration policy as requested are who gave the wrong meds er that happened and the and did med pass audits." plan of correction had been incident. She responded, "No."	F 65	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''		E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU COMPLE		
		495321	B. WING				C 21/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	205 H	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OUSTON STREET I LEXINGTON, VA 24450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	facility staff should ta facility policy and approt limited to the folloper facility policy." On 09/20/2022 at approved when the control of the many and the control of the many and the control of the facility policy regressidents. The admition of the system." Stated about there no record at the time of stated, "I don't know, asked if the resident's stated, "I don't know, asked if the resident's tated, "I don't know, asked if the resident's tated, "No."	dication administration, ke all measures required by blicable by law, including, but bying: Identify the resident proximately 4:00 p.m., the medication error, RN was interviewed over the ed if she remembered the if so what had happened. ILPN (licensed practical dent was sitting in the she and her roommate	F	658			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495321	B, WING				, 21/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			20	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE]	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	nursing) the ADON, t administrator, on 09/ 9:30 a.m., the above The facility staff were investigation the sun to Resident #54. She medications, was sel room, and subseque telemetry monitoring and IV fluids. The ad additional information team would review it	the nurse consultant, and the 21/2022 at approximately information was discussed. Informed that based on the vey team had identified harm was given the wrong of to the local emergency intly admitted to ICU for administered IV medication, dministrator was asked if any in was available the survey.	F	658		The state of the s	
F 757 SS=G	This is a complaint d Drug Regimen is Fre CFR(s): 483.45(d)(1) §483.45(d) Unneces Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. drug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In exc duplicate drug theral §483.45(d)(2) For ex §483.45(d)(3) Withouse; or §483.45(d)(5) In the	eficiency. ef from Unnecessary Drugs (-(6)) sary Drugs-General. regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any essive dose (including by); or cessive duration; or ut adequate monitoring; or ut adequate indications for its presence of adverse indicate the dose should be	F	757	Corrective Action(s): Resident #54 no longer resides at the facility. The facility medical director has be notified that facility nursing staff administered unnecessary medicati Resident #54 after failing to proper identify Resident #54 prior to administration. Identification of Deficient Practices/Corrective Action(s): All other residents receiving medic may have been potentially affected DON/designee will conduct a 100% medication regimen review to iden any unnecessary medications. Additionally, a 100% review of all resident EMR profiles will be com to ensure that each resident profile resident photo attached. All negatifindings will be addressed at the tindiscovery.	een ons to ly cations The tify pleted has a	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495321	B. WING	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	09/21/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	And the second s		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETIC
F 757	stated in paragraphic section. This REQUIREMINDS: Based on staff in facility document complaint investigensure one of 17 free from unneces #54 was administing medications in enhospital, where significated harm. The findings were Resident #54 was diagnoses, included unspecified kidner hypomagnesemic and dementia. The was completed for Admission Assess reference date) of assessed with a which indicated in The clinical record beginning at app progress note secontained the follouring AM medic (resident) was act Rsd VS (vital significations).	y combinations of the reasons ohs (d)(1) through (5) of this ENT is not met as evidenced terview, clinical record review, review, and in the course of a gation, the facility staff failed to residents (Resident #54) was ssary medications. Resident tered her roommate's ror and was transferred to the required treatment. This	F 757	Systemic Change(s): The facility policy and procedule been reviewed and no revisions warranted at this time. All lices nursing staff have been educate facility's medication administration policy and how to identify pote unnecessary medications by the nurse consultant. Additionally, admissions director and nurse in have been trained on uploading newly admitted residents to the Monitoring: The DON is responsible for macompliance. The DON/designee/pharmacist will medication regimen reviews maintain compliance. Addition new admission profile in the Elimetre reviewed by the DON/designee business day to maintain compliances and time of discovery. findings of these audits will be the Quality Assurance Commit quarterly for review, analysis, a recommendations for change in policy, procedure, and/or practice. Completion Date: October 31	s are insed ad on the ation contially a regional is, the managers is photos of EMR. sintaining complete conthly to mally, each MR will be the next liance. be Aggregate reported to tee and in facility ice.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED C		
		495321	B. WING_		09/21/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLE	TION	
F 757	department) (Name and report called to The facility incident approximately 1:30 following: Incident Date: 07/02 a.m.) Describe Injury: Me Narrative of incident During AM med. (m received wrong med O2 98%, family in reED. Report called to Two witness statem attached to the Incicontained the follow "This Nurse called in regards to the writh possible of the writh the follow of the	of hospital). 911 activated ED." report was presented at p.m. and contained the 2/2021 Time: 1000 (10:00 ed. (medication) error t and description of injuries: edication) Administration rsd ds. VS: 135/79, 72, 18, 98,.2, com and requesting be sent to to ED." nents dated 07/02/21 were dent report. The first ving: in report to (Name of hospital) rong medications given to the ations as followed: (antihypertensive) * g (supplement/vitamin) * supplement) * (antihypertensive) * mcg (supplement/vitamin) * icoagulant) * (Given to decrease stomach g (stool softener) * 0 mg (mineral binding agent) * at none of these medications ern and there was probably do, but they would monitor her tions in () were not part of the but added for	F7	757			

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		495321	B. WING _		C 09/21/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 HOUSTON STREET EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 757	Continued From pa	ge 10	F	757	
	nurse who made the the following: "During AM med. A a.m.) rsd was giver the hallway. First of and I thought she witting in doorway & wrong meds & required for eval (evaluation understanding & stadon't be upset we a is perfect." Rsd wit distress or c/o (comobtained VS: 135/EMS (emergency no 1945 (9:45 a.m.)" Along with the incide "MEDICATION ERIWhich contained the medicationmedic Furosemide 20 mg C 500 mg, Calcitrol Clonidine HCL 0.2 tabs), eliquis 2.5 m S 8.6-50 mg, Sevenotified at 0930 (9:20 Physician Commer requested rsd go to the following and the following	ROR/OMISSION REPORT" e following: "Wrong ations administered in error: , Amolidipine 7.5 mg, Vitamin 0.25 mg, Carvedilol 6.25 mg, mg, Vitamin B-12 500 mcg (2 g, Famatodine 20 mg, Senna famer HCL 800 mgPhysician 30 a.m.)date 7/2/21. hts: None, family in room, hospital"			

PRINTED: 09/28/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING _ C B. WING 495321 09/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 HOUSTON STREET HERITAGE HALL LEXINGTON **EAST LEXINGTON, VA 24450** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 757 | Continued From page 11 F 757 staff should: Verify each time a medication is administered that it is the correct medication, at the correct dose, at the correct route, at the correct rate, at the correct time, for the correct resident...During medication administration, facility staff should take all measures required by facility policy and applicable by law, including, but not limited to the following: Identify the resident per facility policy." On 09/20/2022 at approximately 4:00 p.m., the nurse who made the medication error (RN #3) was interviewed over the phone. RN #3 was asked if she remembered the medication error and if so what had happened. RN #3 stated, "I was an LPN (licensed practical nurse) then...the resident was sitting in the doorway to her room. She and her roommate were new admissions...I gave her, her roommate's meds." On 09/21/2022 at approximately 9:30 a.m., the above information was discussed with the DON (director of nursing), the ADON (assistant director of nursing), the nurse consultant, and the administrator. No further information was presented prior to the exit conference on 09/21/2022. This is a complaint deficiency.